PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	٧1	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	IL			
Name				Execution Date	
William E. King				10/25/2006	
Ronald P. Fister				10/25/2006	
Stanley J. Norris				10/25/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Regal Chemic				
Street Address:	PO Box 900				
City:	Alpharetta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 30239					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 12862328			
	I				
Fax Number:	(240)359	1870			
			e fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	912 292				
Email: nweber@johnsonbiopatent.com					
Correspondent Name: Nichole M. Weber					
Address Line 1: 317A East Liberty Street Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401					
	24741110		· - · · · ·		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			-0010 CON2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ble M. Weber		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=RCC_0010_A source=RCC_0010_A					

2006 15:25 FR KING 4

005/006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WILLIAM E. KING, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6470 Pinnacle Point, Cumming, Georgia 30041; RONALD P. FISTER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 211 Saddle Creek Trail, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009; and STANLEY J. NORRIS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1550 Blue Bird Way, Cumming, Georgia 30041, have invented certain inventions and improvementa disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Slow-Release Fertilizer and Method of Making and Using Same," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2006 and assigned U.S. Application No. 11/506,411; and

WHEREAS, REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 900, Alpharetta, Georgia 30239, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, WILLIAM E. KING, RONALD P. FISTER, and STANLEY J. NORRIS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to **REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY** the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part,

Page 1 of 2

10/25/06 WED 15:36 PATENT REEL: 026402 FRAME: 0756

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/506,411

in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **REGAL CHEMICAL COMPANY**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: October 25, 2006

Date: October 25, 2006

WILLIAM E. KING Amald P. Int

Date: October 25, 2006

Attorney Docket No. 11280-0010

Page 2 of 2

** TOTAL PAGE.05 ** 10/25/06 WED 15:36 FATENT REEL: 026402 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 06/07/2011

こうにいり

RONALDP. FISTER

STANLEY J. NORPIS